

## NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY (NESCO) LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)
Office of the Executive Engineer
Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi.

Tel. No: +88-07326-63634

E-mail: xen.snd.ishwardi@nesco.gov.bd, Web: www.nesco.gov.bd

## Memo No: S&D/NESCO/Ishwardi/03.007/2020/665

Date:08/11/2020

		Invitation fo	r Tender			
1	Agency	Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Ltd.				
2	Procuring Entity Name	Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi.				
3	Procuring Entity District	Pabna				
4	Invitation for	Supply of Services against different essential posts of S&D Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi and RAO, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi in outsourcing basis.				
5	Tender No.	665				
6	Invitation Ref No.	S&D/NESCO/ISHWARDI/03.007/2020/665				
7	Date	08/11/2020				
KEY	INFORMATION	00/11/2020				
8	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM) ( One Stage Two Envelope Method)				
FUN	DING INFORMATION	1 1	(comp (comp chage ))	to Envelope Method)		
9	Budget and Source of Funds	NESCO Own Fund				
PAR	RTICULAR INFORMATION	I				
10	Tender Name	Supply of Services against different essential posts of S&D Division, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi and RAO, NESCO Ltd. Ishwardi in outsourcing basis.				
11	Tender Selling Date, Closing &Opening Date and Time	Last Selling Date and Time	Closing date and Opening date	Closing Time	Opening Time	
		24/11/2020 upto 05:00 PM	25/11/2020	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	
12	Date & Time and Address of the office for Pre-tender Meeting (if req.)	21/11/2020 at 10:00 AM Office of the Executive Engineer, Sales and Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd., Alobag, Ishwardi, Pabna				
13	Name & Address of the office for selling Tender Document, receiving & opening	Selling		Receiving & Opening		
		Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Alobag, Ishwardi, pabna.		Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO Ltd. Alobag, Ishwardi, pabna.		
INFC	DRMATION FOR TENDER	Liu. Alobay, isin	wardi, pabna.	Ltd. Alobag, isr	iwardi, pabna.	
14	Eligibility of Tenderer	As per the tender document.				
15	Brief Description of Service	As per the tender document				
16	Price of Tender Document	BDT 1,000.00 (One Thousand) Taka to be paid in the form of MICR Bank Draft/ Pay				
		Order (Non-refundable) in favor of "Deputy Director (Accounts), NESCO, Ltd. Ishwardi, Pabna."				
17	Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	BDT 60,000.00 (Sixty Thousand) Taka to be paid in the form of MICR Bank Draft/ Pay Order in favor of "Deputy Director (Accounts), NESCO, Ltd. Ishwardi, Pabna."				
18	Delivery/ Completion Period	12(Twelve) Months From the date of commencement				
19	দরপত্রটি সম্পাদনের ক্ষেত্রে আউট সোর্সিং প্রক্রিয়ায় বে গাইডলাইন-২০২০ অনুসরন করা হবে।	নর ক্ষেত্রে আউট সোর্সিং প্রক্রিয়ায় সেবা গ্রহণ নীতিমালা-২০১৮ এবং উহার তৎপরবর্তী সংশোধিত পরিপত্র সমূহ, পিপিআর-২০০৮ এবং নেসকো প্রকিউর্যেন্ট				
20		The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever.				

(Engr. Md. Hasibur Rahman)

**Executive Engineer** Sales & Distribution Division NESCO Ltd., Ishwardi, Pabna

Phone No 07326-63634